by reference in this proxy statement/prospectus. See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page 81.

The pro forma financial information, while helpful in illustrating the combined financial condition and results of operations of IBT and S&T
once the merger with IBT is completed under a particular set of assumptions, does not reflect the impact of possible revenue enhancements,
expense efficiencies and asset dispositions, among other possibilities, and post-merger integration costs that may occur as a result of the merger
and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict future results. The pro forma financial information also does not necessarily reflect what the
combined historical results of operations of S&T and IBT would have been had they been merged during these periods.

57

Edgar Filing: S&T BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 87

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

As of September 30, 2007
S&T

Bancorp
IBT

Bancorp
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(dollars in thousands)
ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 61,192 $ 21,388 $ 53,750 (A) $ 82,665

(75,051) (B)
(5,614) (C)
27,000 (N)

Securities available for sale 363,838 238,693 (8,846) (H) 566,685
(27,000) (N)

Other investments 11,312 5,128 16,440
Loans held for sale 1,336 7,299 8,635
Portfolio loans, net of allowance for loan losses 2,716,084 473,416 2,326 (I) 3,191,826
Premises and equipment, net 37,262 5,212 42,474
Goodwill 50,087 �  99,909 (E) 149,996
Other intangibles, net 4,591 �  17,145 (F) 22,682

946 (G)
Bank owned life insurance 35,260 12,739 47,999
Deferred tax asset 16,862 2,550 19,412
Other assets 63,922 7,399 250 (A) 71,571

Total Assets $ 3,361,746 $ 773,824 $ 84,815 $ 4,220,385

LIABILITIES
Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing demand $ 452,140 $ 84,272 $ 536,412
Interest-bearing demand 154,623 56,224 210,847
Money market 139,904 58,828 198,732
Savings 939,443 62,864 1,002,307
Time deposits 934,066 318,320 296 (J) 1,252,682

Total Deposits 2,620,176 580,508 296 3,200,980
Securities sold under repurchase agreements and federal funds
purchased 95,809 57,828 153,637
Short-term borrowings 30,000 15,756 45,756
Long-term borrowings 211,255 51,000 (610) (K) 261,645
Junior subordinated debt securities 25,000 �  54,000 (A) 79,000
Deferred tax liability 13,650 �  (518) (H) 20,388

7,256 (M)
Other liabilities 37,993 5,847 8,853 (L) 52,693

Total Liabilities 3,033,883 710,939 69,277 3,814,099
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock 74,285 7,456 (7,456) (D) 81,460

7,175 (B)
Additional paid-in capital 26,908 �  72,209 (B) 99,117
Retained earnings 369,954 60,542 (60,542) (D) 369,954
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (284) (1,605) 1,605 (D) (1,245)

(961) (H)
Treasury stock (143,000) (3,508) 3,508 (D) (143,000)

Total Shareholders� Equity 327,863 62,885 15,538 406,286

Edgar Filing: S&T BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 88

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 3,361,746 $ 773,824 $ 84,815 $ 4,220,385

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Information.

58

Edgar Filing: S&T BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 89

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007
S&T

Bancorp
IBT

Bancorp
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(dollars in thousands, except per share)
INTEREST INCOME
Loans, including fees $ 149,625 $ 24,404 (270) (I) $ 173,759
Federal funds sold 33 10 43
Investment securities:
Taxable 8,999 6,172 (459) (N) 14,712
Tax-exempt 1,961 2,066 4,027
Dividends 1,351 226 (355) (H) 880

(342) (N)

Total Interest Income 161,969 32,878 (1,426) 193,421

INTEREST EXPENSE
Deposits 60,357 12,532 (144) (J) 72,745
Securities sold under repurchase agreements and federal funds purchased 3,385 1,344 200 (C) 5,244

315 (L)
Short-term borrowings 1,966 795 2,761
Long-term borrowings and capital securities 9,824 1,622 3,544 (A) 15,057

67 (K)

Total Interest Expense 75,532 16,293 3,982 95,807

NET INTEREST INCOME 86,437 16,585 (5,408) 97,614
Provision for loan losses 4,625 750 5,375

Net Interest Income After Provision for Loan Losses 81,812 15,835 (5,408) 92,239

NONINTEREST INCOME
Security gain and (losses), net 3,265 (41) 3,224
Service charges on deposit accounts 7,477 2,790 10,267
Wealth management fees 5,585 382 5,967
Letter of credit fees 1,568 25 1,593
Insurance commissions 5,559 358 5,917
Mortgage banking 613 86 699
Other 7,257 1,421 8,678

Total Noninterest Income 31,324 5,021 0 36,345

NONINTEREST EXPENSE
Salaries and employee benefits 29,917 6,748 36,665
Occupancy, net 4,375 1,255 5,630
Furniture and equipment 2,756 359 3,115
Other taxes 2,123 478 2,601
Data processing 3,714 750 4,464
Marketing 1,810 410 2,220
Amortization of intangibles 233 1,304 (F) 1,608

71 (G)
FDIC assessment 227 50 277
Other 8,624 3,059 11,683

Total Noninterest Expense 53,779 13,109 1,375 68,263

Income Before Taxes 59,357 7,747 6,783 60,321
Applicable Income Taxes 16,524 1,796 (1,888) 16,432

Net Income $ 42,833 $ 5,951 $ (4,895) $ 43,889

Edgar Filing: S&T BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 90

Earnings per common share:
Net Income�Basic $ 1.73 $ 1.01 $ 1.59
Net Income�Diluted 1.72 1.01 1.58
Dividends declared per common share 0.90 0.75 0.90
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding�Basic 24,798 5,874 $ (5,874) (D) 27,668

2,870 (B)
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding�Diluted 24,960 5,951 (5,951) (D) 27,830

2,870 (B)
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Information.

59

Edgar Filing: S&T BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006
S&T

Bancorp
IBT

Bancorp
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(dollars in thousands, except per share)
INTEREST INCOME
Loans, including fees $ 185,544 $ 30,616 $ (360) (I) $ 215,800
Federal funds sold 101 106 207
Investment securities:
Taxable 14,293 6,723 (612) (N) 20,404
Tax-exempt 2,694 2,636 5,330
Dividends 2,070 312 (473) (H) 1,453

(456) (N)

Total Interest Income 204,702 40,393 (1,901) 243,194
INTEREST EXPENSE
Deposit 73,529 13,520 (192) (J) 86,857
Securities sold under repurchase agreements and federal funds purchased 5,171 1,661 267 (C) 7,520

421 (L)
Short-term borrowings 4,424 860 5,284
Long-term borrowings and capital securities 8,460 2,473 4,725 (A) 15,748

90 (K)

Total Interest Expense 91,584 18,514 5,311 115,409

NET INTEREST INCOME 113,118 21,879 (7,212) 127,785
Provision for loan losses 9,380 1,500 10,880

Net Interest Income After Provision for Loan Losses 103,738 20,379 (7,212) 116,905
NONINTEREST INCOME
Security gains, net 5,481 781 6,262
Service charges on deposit accounts 10,412 3,761 14,173
Wealth management fees 7,862 466 8,328
Letter of credit fees 2,284 32 2,316
Insurance commissions 6,637 473 7,110
Mortgage banking 703 93 796
Other 7,011 1,743 8,754

Total Noninterest Income 40,390 7,349 0 47,739
NONINTEREST EXPENSE
Salaries and employee benefits 37,601 8,899 46,500
Occupancy, net 5,101 1,624 6,725
Furniture and equipment 3,297 387 3,684
Other taxes 2,973 589 3,562
Data processing 4,852 1,114 5,966
Marketing 2,478 432 2,910
Amortization of intangibles 325 �  1,739 (F) 2,159

95 (G)
FDIC assessment 302 65 367
Other 12,350 4,127 16,477

Total Noninterest Expense 69,279 17,237 1,834 88,350

Income Before Taxes 74,849 10,491 (9,046) 76,294
Applicable Income Taxes 21,513 2,035 (2,600) 20,948

Net Income $ 53,336 $ 8,456 $ (6,446) $ 55,346

Edgar Filing: S&T BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 92

Earnings per common share:
Net Income�Basic $ 2.07 $ 1.43 1.93
Net Income�Diluted 2.06 1.42 1.92
Dividends declared per common share 1.17 1.00 1.17
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding�Basic 25,735 5,896 $ (5,896) (D) 28,605

2,870 (B)
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding�Diluted 25,940 5,946 (5,946) (D) 28,810

2,870 (B)
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Information.

60

Edgar Filing: S&T BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 93

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED